Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Page 10
S5U13T04P00C100 Evaluation Board User Manual  XA3A-G-001-00
Revision 1.0  Issue Date: 2013/03/15
Seiko Epson Corporation
5 Parts List
Table 5-1 S5U13T04P00C100 Bill of Materials
Item Quantity Reference Part Manufacture Description
1 1 D1 BAT54SW NXP
2 1 J1 FH12S-40S-0.5SH(55) HIROSE
3 2 Q3,Q2 2N7002 NXP
4 1 Q1 ZXMP6A13FTA DIODES Inc.
5 1 U2 SN74LVC1G08IDCKR
Texas
Instruments
6 1 U1 S1D13T04 EPSON P-TQFP064-1010-0.50
7 2 C11,C32 GRM21BB31A106KE18L MURATA 2012  10uF  ±10% DC10V
8 11
C1,C2,C3,C4,C6,
C7,C8,C9,C10,
C12,C30 GRM155B11A104K MURATA 1005  0.1uF  ±10% DC16V
9 1 C5 GRM21BB31E475KAL75L MURATA 2012  4.7uF  ±10% DC25V
10 1 C31 GRM188B11E104KA01 MURATA 1608  0.1uF  ±10% DC25V
11 1 C13 GRM21BF61A225KA01 MURATA 2012  2.2uF  ±10% DC10V X5R
12 7
C14,C15,C17,
C20,C21,C22,
C23 GRM188F61C225KE15 MURATA 1608  2.2uF  ±10%  DC16V X5R
13 2 C27,C28 GRM188F61C225KA12 MURATA 1608  2.2uF  ±10% DC25V X5R
14 5
C16,C18,C19,
C25,C26 GRM319F61E225KA12 MURATA 3216  2.2uF  ±10%  DC25V X5R
15 1 C24 GRM155R11C104KA88D MURATA 1005  0.1uF  ±10%  DC16V
16 1 C29 GRM188R71A105KA61 MURATA 1608  1uF  ±10%  DC16V
17 3 R1,R7,R8 RK73B1JTTP1002F KOA  1608  10.0K  ±5%  0.063W
18 1 R4 RK73B1ETTP202J KOA 1005  2.0K  ±5%  0.063W
19 1 R5 RK73B1JTTD333J KOA Nomount (1608  33K  ±5%  0.1W)
20 1 JP4 RK73Z1JTTD KOA 1608  0  —  1A
21 1 J2 6-102974-0 TE 2/10 -pin
22 1 J3 6-102974-0 TE 10-pin
23 1 J4 961108-5500-AR-PR 3M 10-pin
24 1  —� — 2.0inch EPD panel
25 3 JP3,R2,R3 RK73Z1JTTD KOA Nomount (1608  0  —  1A)
26 1 R6 RK73B1JTTD103J KOA Nomount (1608  10K  —  1A)
P
a
g
e